19
vacon®  20
WE ARE DRIVES
20
technical highlights:
•	Wide power range up to 25HP/18.5kW
•	High performance and functionality
•	 Full I/0 + option board support

VACON0020-3L-0006-7-R02 5 4 6.1
VACON0020-3L-0009-7-R02 7.5 5.5 9
type designation code
vacon 0020 - 3l - 0009 -   4   + option codes
Product                Input       Current  Voltage  + Options
                phase      rating  rating
va
c
o
n
® 2
0
22
mca adapter
i/0 c0nfiguration
pc interface and parameter copying
The MCA (Micro Communications Adapter) is a snap-on and intelligent copying unit for
Vacon 10 and Vacon 20 products.
•	 Parameter copying without main power in the drive
•	Download settings directly to the MCA from PC without a drive
•	HW interface for PC connection to the drive
Terminal Description Vacon 20
1 +10 Vref Maximum load 10 mA
2 AI1 0-10V
3 GND
4 AI2 0-10V / 0(4)-20mA*
5 GND
6 24 Vout Max. 50 mA / CP 100 mA
7 GND/DIC*
8 DI1
0-+30 V Ri =  12 kΩ
Cold Plate Ri =  4 kΩ9 DI2
10 DI3
13 DOC Digital output common
14 DI4
0-+30 V Ri =  12 kΩ
Cold Plate Ri =  4 kΩ15 DI5
16 DI6
18 AO Analogue output 0-10V / 0(4)-20mA*
20 DO Open collector,
max. load 48 V/50 mA
22 RO 13 - CM
Relay output 1
23 RO 14 - NO
24 RO 22 - NC
Relay output 225 RO 21 - CM
26 RO 24 - NO
A A - RS485 Modbus RTU
B B - RS485 Modbus RTU
* Selectable
option board
mounting kit
keypad door
mounting kit
ip21/ul type 1 kit
Factory installed
options code Description
Suitability
Vacon 20
+EMC2 C2-Level EMC filter (includes +QPES)
+QFLG Flange mounting kit for MI4 and MI5
options boards
The Vacon 20 supports a wide range of option boards including Profibus DP, DeviceNet, CANOpen, as